

16-0628(L), 16-639(CON),

16-640(CON), 16-641(CON), 16-642(CON), 16-643(CON), 16-644(CON), 16-649(CON),
16-650(CON), 16-651(CON), 16-653(CON), 16-657(CON), 16-658(CON), 16-659(CON),
16-660(CON), 16-661(CON), 16-662(CON), 16-664(CON), 16-665(CON), 16-666(CON),
16-667(CON), 16-668(CON), 16-669(CON), 16-670(CON), 16-671(CON), 16-672(CON),
16-673(CON), 16-674(CON), 16-675(CON), 16-677(CON), 16-678(CON), 16-681(CON),
16-682(CON), 16-683(CON), 16-684(CON), 16-685(CON), 16-686(CON), 16-687(CON),
16-688(CON), 16-689(CON), 16-690(CON), 16-691(CON), 16-694(CON), 16-695(CON),
16-696(CON), 16-697(CON), 16-698(CON)

United States Court of Appeals
for the
Second Circuit

AURELIUS CAPITAL MASTER, LTD., ACP
MASTER, LTD.,

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
ANDRAREX, LTD.**

ANDREA BOGGIO, Esq.
*Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant Andrarex,
Ltd.*
1150 Douglas Pike
Smithfield, RI 02917
(646) 342-1577

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
A. Appellant is a Good Faith Investor	2
B. Appellant Obtains a Judgment but Argentina’s Refusal to Pay	3
C. Argentina’s “Public” Offer.....	3
D. Argentina Negotiated Settlements with Other Bondholders.....	4
E. Settlements with Other Bondholders are at Terms More Beneficial to Bondholders than the Public Offer	5
F. The absence of real negotiations between Appellant and Argentina....	6
ARGUMENT	7
A. The District Court Committed Clear Error In Concluding That “Changed Circumstances” Support Vacating The Injunctions	8
B. The District Court Committed Clear Error in Concluding That The Public Interest Weights In Favor of Lifting The Pari Passu Injunctions	11
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Motorola Credit Corp. v. Uzan</i> , 561 F.3d 123 (2d Cir. 2009)	9
<i>NML Capital, Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 727 F.3d 230 (2d Cir. 2013)	12, 14
<i>Sierra Club v. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers</i> , 732 F.2d 253 (2d Cir. 1984)	9
